The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

FIELD Step #4 Legistar Name of Area Commission— Columbus South Side AC	CURRENT INFORMATION Step #9 Legistar Appointment of Lillie Baner (224 Hosack Street), (, Columbus, Ohio 43207) to serve on the Columbus South Side Area Commission) with a new term expiration date of (12/31/2014) (resume enclosed)	<ul> <li>(1) Please print new information clearly, OR</li> <li>(2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-e</li> <li>(3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for r</li> </ul>
First Name	Lillie	
Last Name	Banner	
Title		
Address	224 Hosack Street	
City	Columbus	
State	Ohio	
Zip Code	43207	
Home Telephone	(614) 444-5860	
Work Telephone		
Fax Number		
Email Address	peace_banner@att.net	
District/Designation	District 9/Reeb-Hosack/Steelton Village	Re-elected to this seat
Term Start Date	1/1/13	
Term Expiration	12/31/14	

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Date

Dear Mrs. Lillie Banner

By virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Columbus and in accordance with Chapter 3109 of the Columbus City Code, I hereby appoint you to serve on the Columbus South Side Area Commission Your term is effective immediately as of 1/1/13 and will expire 12/31/14.

Thank you for your leadership and dedication to the citizens of Columbus.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Coleman Mayor

MBC/.....

c:

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

## RESUME

Mrs. Lillie Banner is a long-time resident and leader in the Reeb-Hosack/Steelton Village Community. She is Co-Chair of the Reeb-Hosack/Steelton Village Civic Association and has been a member of the Outside Change Committee and was active with the Parsons Avenue Visioning Plan process.

Mrs. Banner is currently employed and previously provided in-home child care. She is active in her church and supports neighborhood activities and events.